
Dane County Contract Cover Sheet 
Revised 04/2021 

Dept./Division Contract # 
Admin will assign 

Vendor Name Type of Contract 

Brief Contract 
Title/Description 

Dane County Contract 
Intergovernmental 
County Lessee 
County Lessor 

Contract Term Purchase of Property 
Property Sale 

Contract 
Amount 

Grant 
Other 

Department Contact Information Vendor Contact Information 
Name Name 

Phone # Phone # 
Email Email 

Purchasing Officer Send completed contract to vendor?  Yes  No 

Purchasing 
Authority 

 $11,000 or under – Best Judgment (1 quote required) 
 Between $11,000 – $37,000 ($0 – $25,000 Public Works) (3 quotes required) 
 Over $37,000 ($25,000 Public Works) (Formal RFB/RFP required) RFB/RFP # 
 Bid Waiver – $37,000 or under ($25,000 or under Public Works) 
 Bid Waiver – Over $37,000 (N/A to Public Works) 
 N/A – Grants, Leases, Intergovernmental, Property Purchase/Sale, Other 

MUNIS 
Req. 

Org: Obj: Proj: 
Org: Obj: Proj: 

 Year  Org: Obj: Proj: 

Budget Amendment 
A Budget Amendment has been requested via a Funds Transfer or Resolution. Upon addendum approval and 
budget amendment completion, the department shall update the requisition in MUNIS accordingly. 

Resolution 
Required if 

contract exceeds 
$100,000 

($40,000 PW) 

 Contract does not exceed $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) 

 Contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) – resolution required. 
 A copy of the Resolution is attached to the contract cover sheet. 

Res # 
Year 

CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS – Standard Terms and Conditions 
 No modifications.  Modifications and reviewed by:  Non-standard Contract

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

APPROVAL – Department
Dept. Head / 
Authorized 
Designee 

APPROVAL – Major Contracts Exceeding $100,000 – DCO Section 25.11(3) 
Director of 

Administration 
Corporation 

Counsel 

APPROVAL – Internal Contract Review – Routed Electronically – Approvals Will Be Attached 
DOA: Date In: __________     Date Out: __________  Controller, Purchasing, Corp Counsel, Risk Management 

  

Sheriff's Office - Field Services Division

Office of National Drug Con 24069

Authorizing acceptance of 2021 HIDTA
Grant funding to reduce drug trafficking and
production in the region.

1/1/2021 – 12/31/2022
$ 150,000.00 ■

Lillian Radivojevich
(608) 284-4801

radivojevich@danesheriff.com

Pete Patten

Executive Office of the President - Office
(414) 336-7300

whitehousedrugpolicy.org
■

■

SHRFFLD Personnel Service $ 25,000.00
SHRFFLD 20924 $ 125,000.00
SHRFFLD 80726 $ 150,000.00

■

062
2021

■

14365

6/3/21

Nygaard, Christopher Digitally signed by Nygaard, Christopher 
Date: 2021.06.03 15:56:50 -05'00'

RES 062
SIGNIFICANT



1

Goldade, Michelle

From: Goldade, Michelle
Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 11:19 AM
To: Hicklin, Charles; Patten (Purchasing), Peter; Gault, David; Lowndes, Daniel
Cc: Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe
Subject: Contract #14365
Attachments: 14365.pdf

TrackingTracking: Recipient Read Response

Hicklin, Charles Read: 6/4/2021 1:24 PM Approve: 6/4/2021 1:24 PM

Patten (Purchasing), Peter Approve: 6/10/2021 9:30 AM

Gault, David Read: 6/4/2021 11:20 AM Approve: 6/4/2021 11:21 AM

Lowndes, Daniel Approve: 6/4/2021 11:29 AM

Stavn, Stephanie Read: 6/7/2021 9:20 AM

Oby, Joe

Contract #14365 
Department:  Sheriff Department 
Vendor:   Office of National Drug Control Policy  
Contract Description:  Acceptance of 2021 HIDTA Grant Funding to reduce trafficking and production in the region (Res 
062) 
Contract Term:   1/1/21 – 12/31/22 
Contract Amount:  $150,000 
 
Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract.     
 
 
Thanks much, 
Michelle  
 

Michelle Goldade 
Administrative Manager 
Dane County Department of Administration 
Room 425, City-County Building 
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard 
Madison, WI  53703 
PH: 608/266-4941 
Fax: 608/266-4425 
TDD:  Call WI Relay 711  

Please note:  I am currently working a modified schedule in accordance with COVID 19 response 
guidelines.  I work in office Mondays and Wednesdays and work remotely Tuesday, Thursdays and Fridays.  

 

 



2021 RES-062 1 

 2 

AUTHORIZING GRANT FUNDING FROM THE OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL 3 

POLICY, MILWAUKEE HIGH INTENSITY DRUG TRAFFICKING AREA (HIDTA), GRANT 4 

G21ML0014A 5 

 6 

 The Office of National Drug Control Policy (ONDCP) provides funding to law 7 

enforcement agencies to participate in the HIDTA Program.  The HIDTA Program, created by 8 

Congress with the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, provides assistance to federal, state, local, and 9 

tribal law enforcement agencies that operate in areas determined to be critical drug-trafficking 10 

regions of the United States.  This resolution authorizes acceptance of HIDTA Grant funding to 11 

reimburse the Sheriff’s Office for criminal investigations involving drug trafficking organizations 12 

and money laundering organizations to reduce drug trafficking and drug production in the 13 

region. 14 

 15 

The HIDTA Grant, G21ML0014A, period of performance is 1/1/2021 – 12/31/2022 (two-16 

years) and total revenue of $150,000, shall be reimbursed quarterly upon submission of 17 

approved reimbursable claims to the Milwaukee HIDTA.  This grant shall also support retirement 18 

and social security costs for the Anti-Heroin and the Anti-Methamphetamine Task Force Grants 19 

for an estimate amount of $5,300. 20 

  21 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sheriff’s Office is hereby authorized to 22 

accept ONDCP funding administered by the Milwaukee HIDTA, in the amount of $150,000; and 23 

 24 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that $150,000 is set up as revenue in the Sheriff’s Office, 25 

Field Services, Drug Enforcement HIDTA Grant Revenue (SHRFFLD 80726) account line and is 26 

credited to the General Fund; and    27 

 28 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that $150,000 is transferred from the General Fund to the 29 

following Sheriff’s Office account lines: 30 

 31 

Overtime – HIDTA Grant (SHRFFLD 10063) $15,900  

Retirement Fund (SHRFFLD 10099) $2,200  

Social Security (SHRFFLD 10108) $1,200  

Workers Compensation (SHRFFLD 10189) $400  
 $19,700  

Retirement Fund Anti-Heroin & Anti-Meth Grant 
(SHRFFLD 10099) 

$3,400  

Social Security Anti-Heroin & Anti-Meth Grant 
(SHRFFLD 10108) 

$1,900  

 $5,300  

Drug Enforcement HIDTA Expense (SHRFFLD 20924) $125,000  

TOTAL $150,000  
 

 

 32 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that grant funds not expended as of December 31, 2021 33 

be carried forward until fully utilized. 34 



Executive Office of the President 
Office of National Drug Control Policy 

1. Recipient Name and Address

David Mahoney

Sheriff

Dane County Sheriff's Office

115WDotyST-PSB

Madison, W1 53703-3276

2. Total Amount of the Federal Funds Obligated:
$150,000

2A. Budget Approved by the Federal Awarding 
Agency $150,000 

3. CFDA Name and Number:
High Intensity Dntg Trafficking Areas
Program - 95.001

3A. Project Description 

Grant Agreement 

4. Award Number (FAIN): G21ML0014A

5. Period of Performance:

From 01/01/2021 to 12/31/2022

6. Federal Award Date: 7. Action:
March I, 2021 Initial

8. Supplement Number

9. Previous Award Amount:

10. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this
Action:
$150,000.00

High Intensity Drug Trafficldng Areas (HIDTA) 11. Total Amount of Federal Award: 
Program $150,000.00 

12. This Grant is non-R&D and approved subject to such conditions or limitations as are set forth on the
attached pages.

13. Statutmy Authority for Grant:

Public Law 116-260 H.R.133

14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Official

Shannon Kelly

National HIDTA Director

Office ofNational Drug Control Policy

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official

)�Mlif-
18. Accounting Classification Code

DUNS: 076148766

EIN: 1396005684A4

15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

David Mahoney Sheriff Dane County and

Joseph Parisi Dane County Executive

17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date

19. HIDTA AWARD

OND1070DB2122XX OND6113

OND2000000000 OC410001 

Page 2 of9 

_______________________________

14365















RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT CONDITIONS 

Dane County Sheriff's Office 

Page 9 of9 

Date: t2,J& tf / 't I

___________________________________________________ Date:      ____________

Joseph Parisi
Dane County Executive 








